applicable, the laspe or of the Right Issue. On the assumption that there is no change in the shareholding

structure of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date to the completion of the Rights Issue save for

the following, the table below depicts, for illustrative purposes only, the shareholding structure of the

Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately after the completion of the Rights Issue

assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders; and (iii) immediately after

the completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying

Shareholders other than the Shareholders and Directors who have provided Irrevocable Undertakings:

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

26

   Immediately after the
   completion of the Rights
   Issue assuming nil
   acceptance of the Rights
  Immediately after  Shares by the Qualifying
  the completion of the Rights Shareholders other than
  Issue assuming full the Shareholders and
  acceptance of the Rights Directors who have
 As at the Latest Shares by the Qualifying provided Irrevocable
 Practicable Date Shareholders Undertakings
	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %

The Underwriter – – – – 5,202,547,805 34.49

Fung Shing Group Limited

  (Note 1) 588,150,756 7.80 1,176,301,512 7.80 1,176,301,512 7.80

Parkfield Holdings Limited

  (Note 1) 1,115,592,000 14.79 2,231,184,000 14.79 2,231,184,000 14.79

Ronastar Investments Limited

  (Note 1)	 49,996,800 0.66 99,993,600 0.66 99,993,600 0.66

Mr. Ng (Notes 1 and 2) 278,331,600 3.69 556,663,200 3.69 556,663,200 3.69

Sub-total of the Underwriter,
 Mr. Ng and the companies
 controlled by him 2,032,071,156 26.94 4,064,142,312 26.94 9,266,690,117 61.43

Ms. Cheung (Notes 2 and 4) 307,507,789 4.08 615,015,578 4.08 615,015,578 4.08

Mr. Gorges (Note 4) 125,000,000 1.66 250,000,000 1.66 125,000,000 0.83

Mr. Paul Ng (Note 5) 292,500,000 3.88 585,000,000 3.88 292,500,000 1.94

Sub-total of the Underwriter
 and parties acting in
 concert with it 2,757,078,945 36.56 5,514,157,890 36.56 10,299,205,695 68.28

Hon. Raymond Arthur

 William Sears, Q.C.

 (Notes 2 and 3) 1,650,000 0.02 3,300,000 0.02 1,650,000 0.01

Public Shareholders

 (excluding the Underwriter,

 the parties acting in concert

 therewith and Directors) 4,783,397,805 63.42 9,566,795,610 63.42 4,783,397,805 31.71

Total 7,542,126,750 100.0 15,084,253,500 100.0 15,084,253,500 100.0

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

27

Notes:

1. Fung Shing Group Limited, Parkfield Holdings Limited and Ronastar Investments Limited are wholly-owned by
Mr. Ng, the sole director of each of the above companies. As such, Mr. Ng is the beneficial owner of the Shares
held by such companies.

2. Mr. Ng, Ms. Cheung and Hon. Raymond Arthur William Sears, Q.C. are Directors.

3. The 1,650,000 Shares are the spouse interest of Hon. Raymond Arthur William Sears, Q.C.

4. The parties acting in concert with the Underwriter include Mr. Ng, Fung Shing Group Limited, Parkfield Holdings
Limited and Ronastar Investments Limited. The abovementioned companies are under the control of Mr. Ng (see